
 2018 Cold Fusion Sizzler

March. 23-25, 2018

Hockley Soap Box Derby Hill - Waller, Texas, USA

OVERALL Placings Everyone 

OVERALL PLACING Name GS Placing GS Points TS Placing TS Points Hybrid Placing Hybrid Points TOTAL POINTS

1 Joe McLaren 1 200 1 200 1 200 600

2 Jonathan Harms 2 180 4 150 2 180 510

3 Richy Carrasco 3 160 3 160 5 145 465

4 Paul Price 6 140 5 145 3 160 445

5 Lynn Kramer 8 132 2 180 8 132 444

6 Brad Jackman 5 145 6 140 4 150 435

7 Paul Chestnut 4 150 7 136 7 136 422

8 Lou Statman 7 136 8 132 6 140 408

9 Will Fogel 12 122 9 129 10 126 377

10 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy 10 126 14 118 9 129 373

11 Skip Marcotte 15 116 11 124 11 124 364

12 Dylan Greenbaker 11 124 15 116 12 122 362

13 Matthew Franklin 13 120 12 122 14 118 360

14 Jeremy Coffman 20 111 10 126 13 120 357

15 Dustin Stillings 14 118 13 120 17 114 352

16 Daniel Jardine 18 113 17 114 19 112 339

17 Nicholas Scott 16 115 16 115 23 108 338

18 Scott Kamins 22 109 19 112 16 115 336

19 Humberto Salcedo 21 110 18 113 20 111 334

20 Kenneth Harrison 17 114 20 111 25 106 331

21 Brendan Cerney 24 107 21 110 21 110 327

22 Jason Bortolussi 25 106 24 107 24 107 320

23 Aliera Soulsby-Monroy 26 105 22 109 26 105 319

24 Maggie Harrison 27 104 23 108 29 102 314

25 Ryan Lesueur 9 129 - 0 15 116 245

26 Glenn Bukowsky 19 112 - 0 18 113 225

27 Paul Adams 23 108 - 0 22 109 217

28 John Janik - 0 - 0 27 104 104

29 Zack Levitt - 0 - 0 28 103 103

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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CONTESTANT

NAME ONE TWO THREE FOUR TOP 2 RUNS RANK POINTS

Joe McLaren 18.8820 19.9400 26.6620 38.8220 1 200

Jonathan Harms 19.6320 20.7470 19.7260 39.3580 2 180

Richy Carrasco 19.9140 20.6230 19.6730 39.5870 3 160

Paul Chestnut 20.1960 20.1380 19.5100 39.6480 4 150

Brad Jackman 19.9730 20.7200 20.0690 40.0420 5 145

Paul Price 20.5090 20.3160 19.9590 40.2750 6 140

Lou Statman 20.6050 20.4010 20.0430 40.4440 7 136

Lynn Kramer 20.4550 20.6740 20.1950 40.6500 8 132

Ryan Lesueur 20.5200 20.5680 20.2530 40.7730 9 129

Marcos Soulsby-Monroy 20.4580 20.8490 21.4690 41.3070 10 126

Dylan Greenbaker 20.8640 21.0850 20.7110 41.5750 11 124

Will Fogel 21.6290 21.0630 20.9690 42.0320 12 122

Matthew Franklin 21.0010 21.2210 - 42.2220 13 120

Dustin Stillings 21.5790 21.8190 21.4810 43.0600 14 118

Skip Marcotte 22.3920 22.4030 21.3450 43.7370 15 116

Nicholas Scott 22.4060 22.4740 23.0100 44.8800 16 115

Kenneth Harrison 22.7520 22.2400 23.0080 44.9920 17 114

Daniel Jardine 23.0670 21.9750 23.1050 45.0420 18 113

Glenn Bukowsky 22.6020 22.4660 23.0070 45.0680 19 112

Jeremy Coffman 22.5800 23.5080 22.9020 45.4820 20 111

Humberto Salcedo 22.7930 22.8570 23.1810 45.6500 21 110

Scott Kamins 23.0170 22.9320 22.7380 45.6700 22 109

Paul Adams 23.9020 22.6200 23.2230 45.8430 23 108

Brendan Cerney 23.4660 23.0500 22.8410 45.8910 24 107

Jason Bortolussi 22.9400 23.1500 22.9740 45.9140 25 106

Aliera Soulsby-Monroy 53.0880 54.2380 53.9740 107.0620 26 105

Maggie Harrison 59.7180 59.5950 62.6080 119.3130 27 104

GIANT SLALOM LEADERBOARD

RUNTIME Sort Ranking
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Best 
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1 Joe McLaren 18.305 18.305 1 1 1 Joe McLaren 18.305
2 Paul Price 18.670 18.670 2 2 2 Paul Price 18.670

3 Jonathan Harms 18.969 18.969 3 3 3 Jonathan Harms 18.969
4 Richy Carrasco 19.256 19.256 4 4 4 Richy Carrasco 19.256

5 Brad Jackman 19.326 19.326 5 5 5 Brad Jackman 19.326
6 Lou Statman 19.465 19.465 6 6 6 Lou Statman 19.465

7 Paul Chestnut 19.930 19.930 7 7 7 Paul Chestnut 19.930
8 Lynn Kramer 20.104 20.104 8 8 8 Lynn Kramer 20.104

9 BYE
10 BYE

11 BYE
12 BYE

13 BYE
14 BYE

15 BYE
16 BYE

17 BYE
18 BYE

19 BYE
20 BYE

21 BYE
22 BYE

23 BYE
24 BYE

25 BYE

QUALIFYING RESULTS

secs max head-to-head victory margin
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maximum hit cones before DQ

false start multiplication factor Under "Raw Time," enter "DQ" or"DNF" for Advance Racers who DQ

secs head-to-head DQ/DNR penalty "Disqualified" and "DNR" for "Did Not Race." all Qualifying Runs? (Y/N)

secs penalty per hit cone

Cold Fusion Sizzler Spreadsheet developed by Dan Gesmer (dan@seismicskate.com)

Saturday, March 24, 2018
Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Hybrid Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "A" Group
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Cold Fusion Sizzler
Saturday, March 24, 2018

Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Hybrid Slalom / OPEN ELIMINATIONS - "A" Group
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1 Joe McLaren 18.305 1 #REF!

2 Jonathan Harms 18.969 3 #REF!

3 Paul Price 18.670 2 #REF!

4 Brad Jackman 19.326 5 #REF!

5 Richy Carrasco 19.256 4 #REF!

6 Lou Statman 19.465 6 #REF!

7 Paul Chestnut 19.930 7 #REF!

8 Lynn Kramer 20.104 8 #REF!

Final Results
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1 Skip Marcotte 20.120 20.120 1 1 1 Skip Marcotte 20.120
2 Dylan Greenbaker 20.499 20.499 2 2 2 Dylan Greenbaker 20.499

3 Will Fogel 20.541 20.541 3 3 3 Will Fogel 20.541
4 Jeremy Coff 20.672 20.672 4 4 4 Jeremy Coff 20.672

5 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy 20.681 20.681 5 5 5 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy 20.681
6 Matthew Franklin 20.989 20.989 6 6 6 Matthew Franklin 20.989

7 Ryan Lesueur 21.336 21.336 7 7 7 Ryan Lesueur 21.336
8 Scott Kamins 21.517 21.517 8 8 8 Scott Kamins 21.517

9 BYE
10 BYE

11 BYE
12 BYE

13 BYE
14 BYE

15 BYE
16 BYE

17 BYE
18 BYE

19 BYE
20 BYE

21 BYE
22 BYE

23 BYE
24 BYE

25 BYE

QUALIFYING RESULTS

secs max head-to-head victory margin
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maximum hit cones before DQ

false start multiplication factor Under "Raw Time," enter "DQ" or"DNF" for Advance Racers who DQ

secs head-to-head DQ/DNR penalty "Disqualified" and "DNR" for "Did Not Race." all Qualifying Runs? (Y/N)

secs penalty per hit cone

Cold Fusion Sizzler Spreadsheet developed by Dan Gesmer (dan@seismicskate.com)

Saturday, March 24, 2018
Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Hybrid Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "B" Group
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8 Top Bracket (32-16-8-4-2)
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Cold Fusion Sizzler
Saturday, March 24, 2018

Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Hybrid Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "B" Group
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1 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy 20.681 5 129

2 Will Fogel 20.541 3 126

3 Skip Marcotte 20.120 1 124

4 Dylan Greenbaker 20.499 2 122

5 Jeremy Coff 20.672 4 120

6 Matthew Franklin 20.989 6 118

7 Ryan Lesueur 21.336 7 116

8 Scott Kamins 21.517 8 115

Final Results
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1 Brendan Cerney 21.574 21.574 1 1 1 Brendan Cerney 21.574
2 Daniel Jardine 21.598 21.598 2 2 2 Daniel Jardine 21.598

3 Paul Adams 21.641 21.641 3 3 3 Paul Adams 21.641
4 Kenneth Harrison 22.065 22.065 4 4 4 Kenneth Harrison 22.065

5 Glenn B 22.435 22.435 5 5 5 Glenn B 22.435
6 Dustin Stillings 22.494 22.494 6 6 6 Dustin Stillings 22.494

7 Nicholas Scott 23.055 23.055 7 7 7 Nicholas Scott 23.055
8 Humberto Sacedo 23.402 23.402 8 8 8 Humberto Sacedo 23.402

9 Aliera 51.880 51.880 9 9 9 Aliera 51.880
10 John Janic 52.530 52.530 10 10 10 John Janic 52.530

11 Zack 53.929 53.929 11 11 11 Zack 53.929
12 Maggie Harrison 77.937 77.937 12 12 12 Maggie Harrison 77.937

13 Jason Bortolussi 24.121 8 - 13 Jason Bortolussi -
14 BYE

15 BYE
16 BYE

17 BYE
18 BYE

19 BYE
20 BYE

21 BYE
22 BYE

23 BYE
24 BYE

25 BYE

QUALIFYING RESULTS

secs max head-to-head victory margin
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maximum hit cones before DQ

false start multiplication factor Under "Raw Time," enter "DQ" or"DNF" for Advance Racers who DQ

secs head-to-head DQ/DNR penalty "Disqualified" and "DNR" for "Did Not Race." all Qualifying Runs? (Y/N)

secs penalty per hit cone

Cold Fusion Sizzler Spreadsheet developed by Dan Gesmer (dan@seismicskate.com)

Saturday, March 24, 2018
Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Hybrid Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "C" Group
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16 Top Bracket (32-16-8-4-2)
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Cold Fusion Sizzler
Saturday, March 24, 2018

Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Hybrid Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "C" Group
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1 Dustin Stillings 22.494 6 114

2 Glenn B 22.435 5 113

3 Daniel Jardine 21.598 2 112

4 Humberto Sacedo 23.402 8 111

5 Brendan Cerney 21.574 1 110

6 Paul Adams 21.641 3 109

7 Nicholas Scott 23.055 7 108

8 Jason Bortolussi - 13 107

Final Results
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Time

1 Joe McLaren 19.830 19.830 1 1 1 Joe McLaren 19.830
2 Lynn Kramer 22.028 22.028 2 2 2 Lynn Kramer 22.028

3 Brad Jackman 22.100 22.100 3 3 3 Brad Jackman 22.100
4 Richy Carrasco 22.150 22.150 4 4 4 Richy Carrasco 22.150

5 Paul Price 22.225 22.225 5 5 5 Paul Price 22.225
6 Jonathan Harms 22.567 22.567 6 6 6 Jonathan Harms 22.567

7 Paul Chestnut 23.121 23.121 7 7 7 Paul Chestnut 23.121
8 Lou Statman 25.276 25.276 8 8 8 Lou Statman 25.276

9 BYE
10 BYE

11 BYE
12 BYE

13 BYE
14 BYE

15 BYE
16 BYE

17 BYE
18 BYE

19 BYE
20 BYE

21 BYE
22 BYE

23 BYE
24 BYE

25 BYE

secs penalty per hit cone

Cold Fusion Sizzler Spreadsheet developed by Dan Gesmer (dan@seismicskate.com)

Sunday, March 25, 2018
Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Tight Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "A" Group

maximum hit cones before DQ

false start multiplication factor Under "Raw Time," enter "DQ" or"DNF" for Advance Racers who DQ

secs head-to-head DQ/DNR penalty "Disqualified" and "DNR" for "Did Not Race." all Qualifying Runs? (Y/N)

secs max head-to-head victory margin
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8 Top Bracket (32-16-8-4-2)
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Cold Fusion Sizzler
Sunday, March 25, 2018

Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Tight Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "A" Group

Q
u

al
if

yi
n

g 
P

o
si

ti
o

n

Racer No. & Name

Run 1

Fi
n

al
 

P
o

si
ti

o
n

Racer No. & Name Q
u

al
if

yi
n

g 
Ti

m
e

Q
u

al
if

yi
n

g 
P

o
si

ti
o

n

P
o

in
ts

 

Ea
rn

e
d

1 Joe McLaren 19.830 1 #REF!

2 Lynn Kramer 22.028 2 #REF!

3 Richy Carrasco 22.150 4 #REF!

4 Jonathan Harms 22.567 6 #REF!

5 Paul Price 22.225 5 #REF!

6 Jonathan Harms 22.567 6 #REF!

7 Paul Chestnut 23.121 7 #REF!

8 Lou Statman 25.276 8 #REF!

Final Results
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1 Will Fogel 27.852 27.852 1 1 1 Will Fogel 27.852
2 Jeremy Coffman DQ - 2 Jeremy Coffman -

3 Skip Marcotte DQ - 2 Skip Marcotte -
4 Dustin Stillings DQ - 2 Dustin Stillings -

5 Matthew Franklin DQ - 2 Matthew Franklin -
6 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy DQ - 2 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy -

7 Dylan Greenbaker DQ - 2 Dylan Greenbaker -
8 BYE

9 BYE
10 BYE

11 BYE
12 BYE

13 BYE
14 BYE

15 BYE
16 BYE

17 BYE
18 BYE

19 BYE
20 BYE

21 BYE
22 BYE

23 BYE
24 BYE

25 BYE

secs penalty per hit cone

Cold Fusion Sizzler Spreadsheet developed by Dan Gesmer (dan@seismicskate.com)

Sunday, March 25, 2018
Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Tight Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "B" Group

maximum hit cones before DQ

false start multiplication factor Under "Raw Time," enter "DQ" or"DNF" for Advance Racers who DQ

secs head-to-head DQ/DNR penalty "Disqualified" and "DNR" for "Did Not Race." all Qualifying Runs? (Y/N)

secs max head-to-head victory margin
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8 Top Bracket (32-16-8-4-2)
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Cold Fusion Sizzler
Sunday, March 25, 2018

Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Tight Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "B" Group
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1 Will Fogel 27.852 1 129

2 Jeremy Coffman - 2 126

3 Skip Marcotte - 3 124

4 Matthew Franklin - 5 122

5 Dustin Stillings - 4 120

6 Marcos Soulsby-Monroy - 6 118

7 Dylan Greenbaker - 7 116

8 115

Final Results
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1 Humberto Salcedo 20.491 6 21.091 2 20.411 5 20.911 3 3 1 Nicholas Scott 19.915
2 Nicholas Scott 21.175 0 21.175 3 19.715 2 19.915 1 1 2 Daniel Jardine 20.326

3 Jason Bortolussi DQ 0 - DQ 0 - 3 Humberto Salcedo 20.911
4 Brendan Cerney DQ 0 - 20.817 13 - 4 Scott Kamins 21.908

5 Scott Kamins 19.354 10 - 21.208 7 21.908 4 4 5 Maggie Harrison 56.212
6 Daniel Jardine 19.922 7 20.622 1 19.826 5 20.326 2 2 6 Jason Bortolussi -

7 Aliera Soulsby-Monroy 48.249 11 - DQ 0 - 6 Brendan Cerney -
8 Kenneth Harrison 20.406 14 - DQ 0 - 6 Aliera Soulsby-Monroy -

9 Maggie Harrison 56.212 0 56.212 4 56.861 1 56.961 5 5 6 Kenneth Harrison -
10 BYE

11 BYE
12 BYE

13 BYE
14 BYE

15 BYE
16 BYE

17 BYE
18 BYE

19 BYE
20 BYE

21 BYE
22 BYE

23 BYE
24 BYE

25 BYE

secs penalty per hit cone

Cold Fusion Sizzler Spreadsheet developed by Dan Gesmer (dan@seismicskate.com)

Sunday, March 25, 2018
Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Tight Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "C" Group

maximum hit cones before DQ

false start multiplication factor Under "Raw Time," enter "DQ" or"DNF" for Advance Racers who DQ

secs head-to-head DQ/DNR penalty "Disqualified" and "DNR" for "Did Not Race." all Qualifying Runs? (Y/N)

secs max head-to-head victory margin
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8 Top Bracket (32-16-8-4-2)

Raw 

Time C
o

n
e

s

R
e

ac
ti

o
n

 T
im

e

Fa
ls

e
 S

ta
rt

Final 

Time

Cold Fusion Sizzler
Sunday, March 25, 2018

Hockley Park • Hockley, TX, USA

Tight Slalom / OPEN QUALIFICATIONS - "C" Group
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1 Nicholas Scott 114

2 Daniel Jardine 113

3 Humberto Salcedo 112

4 Scott Kamins 111

5 Brendan Cerney 5 110

6 Aliera Soulsby-Monroy 6 109

7 Maggie Harrison 108

8 Jason Bortolussi 107

Final Results




